these offerings to redeem our trust preferred securities issued in December 2003. We anticipate that we will need approximately $25.8 million to
redeem those trust preferred securities in full. To the extent the cost of redemption exceeds the net proceeds from these offerings, we will use our
available cash as necessary to complete the redemption of our December 2003 trust preferred securities in full.

Until used for such redemption, we may invest the net proceeds in short-term securities, reduce our short-term indebtedness or hold the net
proceeds in deposit accounts in our subsidiary bank.

S-12

Edgar Filing: LAKELAND BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our consolidated capitalization (unaudited) as of June 30, 2012 on a historical basis, on an as adjusted basis to reflect
the sale of 1,983,315 shares of our common stock to be sold in our concurrent offering, and as further adjusted to reflect the sale of 621,762
shares of our common stock offered by us in this offering (assuming no exercise of the underwriter�s over-allotment option). You should read the
following table with the consolidated financial statements and notes which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

June 30, 2012

Actual

As Adjusted
for the

Concurrent
Offering(1)

As Further
Adjusted for

this Offering(2)
(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)
Long-Term debt:
Subordinated debentures: $ 77,322 $ 58,183 $ 51,548

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, no par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized; 0 shares issued at
June 30, 2012 �  �  �

Common stock, no par value; 40,000,000 shares authorized; 27,274,714 shares
issued at June 30, 2012; 29,258,029 shares issued as adjusted for the
concurrent offering and 29,879,791 shares issued as further adjusted for this
offering $ 278,593 $ 297,732 $ 303,232
Accumulated deficit (31,764) (31,764) (31,764)
Treasury stock, at cost, 281,812 shares at June 30, 2012, as adjusted for the
concurrent offering and as further adjusted for this offering (3,546) (3,546) (3,546)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 3,658 3,658 3,658
Total stockholders� equity $ 246,941 $ 266,080 $ 271,580

Regulatory capital ratios:
Tier 1 leverage ratio 7.62% 8.46% 8.45%
Tier 1 capital ratio 10.21% 11.34% 11.32%
Total capital ratio 12.59% 12.59% 12.57%

Tangible Equity:
Total Stockholders equity $ 246,941 $ 266,080 $ 271,580
less: Goodwill (87,111) (87,111) (87,111)

Tangible common stockholders equity $ 159,830 $ 178,969 $ 184,469

Total assets end of period $ 2,853,202 $ 2,853,202 $ 2,852,066(3)
less: Goodwill (87,111) (87,111) (87,111)

Tangible assets $ 2,766,091 $ 2,766,091 $ 2,764,955

Tangible common equity to assets 5.78% 6.47% 6.67%

Book value per common share $ 9.15 $ 9.18 $ 9.18

Tangible book value per share $ 5.92 $ 6.18 $ 6.23

(1) Assumes estimated proceeds of $19.1 million from our concurrent offering, before deducting expenses.
(2) Assumes estimated net proceeds of $24.6 million from this offering and the concurrent offering, after deducting the underwriter�s discounts

in connection with this offering and estimated expenses of both this offering and the concurrent offering. Assumes no exercise of the
underwriter�s over-allotment option.

Edgar Filing: LAKELAND BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 19

(3) Gives effect to the use of approximately $1.1 million in cash (in addition to the net proceeds from the offerings) to redeem our trust